116
	Always read the precautions on Intro Pages 7 to 14 before use.
Specifications
Item MMD302 MMD402 MMD502
Working fluid Chemical liquids, pure water, air, N2 gas (*1)
Fluid temperature� °C 5 to 90 (*2)
Proof pressure MPa 1.2
Working pressure (A→B)�MPa 0 to 0.4

502 Series
118
How to order
Model No.
2 	Fluid
Orifice diameter
2  Fluid
U General chemical liquids
P For hydrofluoric acid
MMD302 Series (connection: ø10, 3/8" tube connection)
10UP MMD302 8 U
1  Connection
10US 10BUS 10UP 10BUP 10UA 10BUA 10UR 10BUR 10UK 10BUK 10BUW
Super Type
Pillar fitting
Integrated
Super 300
Pillar fitting
P series
integrated
F-LOCK
20A Series
Integrated
fitting
F-LOCK
60 Series
Integrated
fitting

MMD302 Series
119
How to order
Model No.
2 	Fluid
Orifice diameter
2  Fluid
U General chemical liquids
P For hydrofluoric acid
MMD302 Series (connection: ø12, 1/2" tube connection)
12UR MMD302 10 U
1  Connection
12US 15BUS 12UP 15BUP 12UA 15BUA 12UR 15BUR 12UK 15BUK 15BUW
Super Type
Pillar fitting
Integrated
Super 300
Pillar fitting
P series
integrated
F-LOCK
20A Series
Integrated
fitting
F-LOCK
60 Series
Integrated
fitting

elated
products
How to order
MMD302 Series
120
How to order
Model No.
2 	Fluid
2  Fluid
U General chemical liquids
P For hydrofluoric acid
MMD402 Series
20BUA MMD402 16 U
1  Connection
20BUS 20BUP 20BUA 20BUR 20BUK 20BUW
Super-
type pillar
integrated
fitting
Super 300
type Pillar
fitting P Series
integrated
F-LOCK 20A
Series
Integrated
fitting
F-LOCK 60
Series
Integrated
fitting
Final Lock
Integrated
fitting
Flaretek
Integrated
fitting
3/4" x 5/8" tube connection
Code Orifice size
Description ø16 ø15.9 ø16 ø14.7
Body material PFA PTFE PFA PTFE PFA
Model No. for bottom mounting
Bottom mounting
❶MMD402 16 X ❷
* Machined PTFE products will be manufactured on a per-order basis.
Instruction on orifice size
1 	Connection
Pa
rt

MMD402 Series
121
How to order
Model No.
2 	Fluid
2  Fluid
U General chemical liquids
P For hydrofluoric acid
MMD502 Series
25BUPMMD502 20 U
1  Connection
25US 25BUS 25UP 25BUP 25BUA 25UR 25BUR 25UK 25BUK 25BUW
Super Type
Pillar fitting
Integrated
Super 300
Pillar fitting
P series
integrated
F-LOCK
20A Series
Fitting
Integrated
F-LOCK
60 Series
Integrated
fitting

elated
products
How to order
MMD502 Series
122
Dimensions
Integrated fitting
øB
A
C
D
(M
AX
 F
)
MIL
H
G
4-øN
Port APort B
Model No. C D F G H I L M N
MMD302 8.5 21 106 22 38 50 36 62 7
MMD402 9 27 134 28 47 64 46 82 9
MMD502 10 35 167 40 60 78 60 96 9
MMD3 (10mm)
*1 (Connector No.) A B
10US 86 8
10BUS 86 8
10UP 86 8
10BUP 86 8
10UA 78 8
10BUA 78 8
10UR 110 7.5
10BUR 114 6.4
10UK 96 7.5
10BUK 96 7.5
10BUW 97 6.3
MMD3 (12mm)
*1 (Connector No.) A B
12US 95 10
15BUS 95 10
12UP 94 10
15BUP 94 10
12UA 86 10
15BUA 86 10
12UR 110 9.5
15BUR 114 9.5
12UK 102 10
15BUK 102 10
15BUW 103 9.4
MMD4
*1 (Connector No.) A B
20BUS 124 16
20BUP 118 16
20BUA 108 16
20BUR 134 15.9
20BUK 119 16
20BUW 122 14.7
MMD5
*1 (Connector No.) A B
25US 147 20
25BUS 147 20
25UP 146 20
25BUP 146 20
25BUA 140 20
25UR 159 20
25BUR 162 20
25UK 141 20
25BUK 141 20
25BUW 156 20
 MMD302- *1
 MMD402- *1
 MMD502- *1